

## **Government of West Bengal**

Irrigation & Waterways
Office of the Executive Engineer

## **Teesta Irrigation Division**

AssamMore,Jalpaiguri e-mail:-eetidvn@gmail.com

Cancellation Notice against NOTICE INVITING'e'-TENDER No.

WBIW/EE/TID /e-NIT-07e/2024-25 Sl no.1

TenderId:- 2025 IWD 802573 1

CorrigendumType:-Cancellation.

**Corrigendum Title:- Cancellation Notice** 

## Name of works:-

Running maintenance of Dy-2(L) of TMLC from 29.280km to 39.884 km and Minor-8(R) of Dy-2(L) of TMLC from 0.000km to 0.940 km during Boro Irrigation in P.S-Kotwali. Dt.-Jalpaiguri.
 Number of Qualified bidder is less than minimum allowed for 1st call tender under rules.

Hence the tender is hereby cancelled. It is notified to all concerned.

Executive Engineer
Teesta Irrigation Division
AssamMore, Jalpaiguri

## MemoNo..65/19

Date:10/02/2025

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.(Induplicate)
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 3) Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 6) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 7) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
- 8) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 9) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad, Jalpaiguri.
- 11) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
- 12-14) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II./III
- 15) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 16) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 17) Accounts section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 18) Office Notice Board.
- 19) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri

Executive Engineer
Teesta Irrigation Division
AssamMore, Jalpaiguri